External Sources for Research, Service, and Training Funds

Source of Awards

Source

Federal Government
Percent of all Awards

Central Intelligence Agency

Corporation for National & Community Services
Environmental Protection Agency

Federal Emergency Management Agency
Health & Human Services

National Aeronautics & Space Administration
National Foundation on the Arts & Humanities
National Science Foundation

Peace Corps

U.S. Department of Agriculture

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Department of Defense

U.S. Department of Education

U.S. Department of Energy

U.S. Department of Homeland Security

U.S. Department of Interior

U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of Transportation

U.S. Library of Congtess

Veterans Administration

State /Local Government
Percent of all Awards

Private and Other Sources
Percent of all Awards

TOTAL Awards

General Information on Research Activities
2011-12  2012-13 2013-14

Proposals Submitted to Prospective Funding Agencies
New Contract or Grant Awards Received

2011-12
$148,421,152
78.0%

$0

$268,159
$235,036
$0
$24,136,279
$2.821,162
$204,654
$54,429,521
$12,000
$476,522
$3,653,683
$17,524,202
$34,919,892
$7,681,929
$80,636
$594,381
$75,164
$30,000
$1,267,932
$10,000

$0

$15,171,065
9.5%

$26,667,869
9.2%

$190,260,086

Extensions or Renewals, Continuations, Supplements of Existing Projects

Projects Active During the Fiscal Year
Applications for Copyrights Submitted
Copyrights Granted

Applications for U.S. Patents Submitted*
U.S. Patents Granted

2012-13
$154,714,612
77.3%
$239,941
$189,753
$83,722
$48,327
$23,772,449
$2,248.513
$718,538
$43,781,040
$12,065
$383,189
$2,119,229
$22,090,187
$41,288,803
$9,375,500
$301,000
$1,333,555
$477,354
$464,284
$1,357,984
$0
$4.429,177

$18,093,546
9.0%

$27,374,539
13.7%

$200,182,697

1251 1,094
536 490
630 715

1,709 2,136

3 0
3 0
86 120
28 44

2013-14
$174,301,392
75.8%

$0

$108,823
$58,743
$26,052
$25,405,721
$2,556,048
$467,102
$56,829,771
$12,065
$897.916
$2,186,178
$10,565,781
$60,089,659
$8,038,707
$73,909
$437,196
$1,041,800
$1,159,101
$4.346,824
$0

$0

$20,988,637
9.1%

$34,842,481
15.1%

$230,132,510

1,121
461
725

2,469

3
3
99
39

* These numbers indicate U.S. patents only. There have been additional foreign patents applied for and granted.

Source: Annual Report on Contracts and Grants

Online Resource: The Division of Sponsored Research’s website can be accessed online at http:/ [ www.research.fsu.edu/ contractsgrants/
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