External Sources for Research, Service, and Training Funds

Source of Awards

Source	<u>2011-12</u>	<u>2012-13</u>	<u>2013-14</u>
Federal Government	\$148,421,152	\$154,714,612	\$174,301,392
Percent of all Awards	78.0%	77.3%	75.8%
Central Intelligence Agency	\$0	\$239,941	\$0
Corporation for National & Community Services	\$268,159	\$189,753	\$108,823
Environmental Protection Agency	\$235,036	\$83,722	\$58,743
Federal Emergency Management Agency	\$0	\$48,327	\$26,052
Health & Human Services	\$24,136,279	\$23,772,449	\$25,405,721
National Aeronautics & Space Administration	\$2,821,162	\$2,248,513	\$2,556,048
National Foundation on the Arts & Humanities	\$204,654	\$718,538	\$467,102
National Science Foundation	\$54,429,521	\$43,781,040	\$56,829,771
Peace Corps	\$12,000	\$12,065	\$12,065
U.S. Department of Agriculture	\$476,522	\$383,189	\$897,916
U.S. Department of Commerce	\$3,653,683	\$2,119,229	\$2,186,178
U.S. Department of Defense	\$17,524,202	\$22,090,187	\$10,565,781
U.S. Department of Education	\$34,919,892	\$41,288,803	\$60,089,659
U.S. Department of Energy	\$7,681,929	\$9,375,500	\$8,038,707
U.S. Department of Homeland Security	\$80,636	\$301,000	\$73,909
U.S. Department of Interior	\$594,381	\$1,333,555	\$437,196
U.S. Department of Justice	\$75,164	\$477,354	\$1,041,800
U.S. Department of State	\$30,000	\$464,284	\$1,159,101
U.S. Department of Transportation	\$1,267,932	\$1,357,984	\$4,346,824
U.S. Library of Congress	\$10,000	\$0	\$0
Veterans Administration	\$0	\$4,429,177	\$ O
State/Local Government Percent of all Awards	\$15,171,065 9.5%	\$18,093,546 9.0%	\$20,988,637 9.1%
Private and Other Sources Percent of all Awards	\$26,667,869 9.2%	\$27,374,539 <i>13.7%</i>	\$34,842,481 <i>15.1%</i>
TOTAL Awards	\$190,260,086	\$200,182,697	\$230,132,510

General Information on Research Activities

	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14
Proposals Submitted to Prospective Funding Agencies	1,251	1,094	1,121
New Contract or Grant Awards Received	536	490	461
Extensions or Renewals, Continuations, Supplements of Existing Projects	630	715	725
Projects Active During the Fiscal Year	1,709	2,136	2,469
Applications for Copyrights Submitted	3	0	3
Copyrights Granted	3	0	3
Applications for U.S. Patents Submitted*	86	120	99
U.S. Patents Granted	28	44	39

^{*} These numbers indicate U.S. patents only. There have been additional foreign patents applied for and granted.

Source: Annual Report on Contracts and Grants

Online Resource: The Division of Sponsored Research's website can be accessed online at http://www.research.fsu.edu/contractsgrants/